Media Alert 2016-02



For further information, please contact:

Intelsat

Michele Loguidice
Director, Investor Relations and Corporate Communications
michele.loguidice@intelsat.com
+1 703-559-7372

Naren Mansharamani Appointed Vice President of Financial Planning and Analysis for Intelsat

Luxembourg, 11 January 2016

Intelsat S.A. (NYSE: I), the world's leading global satellite service provider, has appointed Naren Mansharamani as Vice President of Financial Planning & Analysis (FP&A).

In his role, Mr. Mansharamani will lead Intelsat's FP&A and Corporate Development team in further enhancing and sustaining a strong analytic framework that will bridge strategy and operations with finance and accounting to support the company's business objectives. He will be based in McLean, VA and report to Stephen Spengler, Chief Executive Officer and interim Chief Financial Officer.

Mr. Mansharamani joins Intelsat from SABIC Innovative Plastics formerly known as General Electric (GE) Plastics, a world leader in providing engineering thermoplastic material solutions, where he served as Director of the Americas. In his role, he was responsible for the overseeing the overall financial performance of the company's \$3 billion Americas division. He also held the role of Director of Finance & Pricing for the company's \$2 billion Global Automotive Division. Overall Mr. Mansharamani spent eighteen years with various business divisions in GE where he held increasing roles of responsibility in GE Plastics, GE Silicones, GE Healthcare and GE Capital. Prior to joining GE, he worked with Ernst & Young for three years.

Mr. Mansharamani holds a B.Com from Delhi University and is a Certified Public Accountant and Chartered Accountant.

About Intelsat

Intelsat S.A. (NYSE: I) is the world's leading provider of satellite services, delivering high performance connectivity solutions for media, fixed and mobile broadband infrastructure, enterprise and government and military applications. Intelsat's satellite, teleport and fiber infrastructure is unmatched in the industry, setting the standard for transmissions of video and broadband services. From the globalization of content and the proliferation of HD, to the expansion of cellular networks and mobile broadband access, with Intelsat, envision your future network, connect using our leading satellite technology and transform your opportunities.

Envision...Connect...Transform...with Intelsat. For more information, visit www.intelsat.com.